1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America; Business Address: 358 Hall Avenue Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, United States of America;  

File Number: 2111839; Tel: +001. 203.265.8900; Email: legaldepartment@amphenol.com 

TO ACQUIRE UP TO 11,96,000 (ELEVEN LAKHS NINETY-SIX THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE INR 10 (INDIAN RUPEES TEN) 

EACH, REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY-SIX PER CENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) 

OF 

ADC INDIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 
Regd. Office: No. 10C, 2nd Phase, 1st Main, Peenya Industrial Area, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India, 560058; Corporate Identification Number: L32209KA1988PLC009313  

Tel: +91-8028396102 and 28396291; Email: support@adckcl.com; Website: www.adckcl.com 

(“Target Company”) 

FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS AT A PRICE OF INR 1,233.59 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THREE AND FIFTY NINE PAISE) 

PER OFFER SHARE (AS DEFINED BELOW), BEING A SUM OF INR 1,179.92 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE AND NINETY TWO 

PAISE) AND AN ENHANCEMENT OF INR 53.67 (INDIAN RUPEES FIFTY THREE AND SIXTY SEVEN PAISE) PER OFFER SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, PURSUANT 

TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS)

[...]

If the aggregate number of Equity Shares validly tendered in the Open Offer by the Public Shareholders is more than the Offer Size (as defined below), then the Equity Shares validly 

tendered by Public Shareholders will be accepted on a proportionate basis, subject to acquisition of a maximum of 11,96,000 (eleven lakhs ninety six thousand) Equity Shares, representing 

26.00% (twenty-six per cent) of the Voting Share Capital, in consultation with the Manager to the Offer, taking care to ensure that the basis of acceptance is decided in a fair and equitable 

manner and does not result in non-marketable lots, provided that the acquisition of Equity Shares from a Public Shareholder shall not be less than the minimum marketable lot.

[...]

Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited 

Particulars Details/Definition 

Master Circular SEBI master circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-

1/P/CIR/2023/31 dated February 16, 2023 

MAT Minimum Alternate Tax 

Maximum 

Consideration 

INR 147,53,73,640/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Forty Seven Crores 

Fifty Three Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred and Forty) 

being the maximum consideration payable for the Offer Shares at the 

Offer Price, assuming full acceptance of the Open Offer 

MBA  Master of Business Administration  

MLI The Multilateral Convention to Implement Tax Treaty Related Measures 

to Prevent Base Erosion and Profit Shifting

[...]

Bengaluru edition) 

NRIs Non-Resident Indians 

NRO Non-Resident (Ordinary) 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

OCBs Overseas Corporate Bodies 

Offer Period Has the same meaning ascribed to it in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 

Offer Price INR 1,233.59 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty 

Three and Fifty Nine Paise) per Offer Share, which includes a per share 

price of INR 1,179.92 (Indian Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy Nine and Ninety Two Paise) and an enhancement of INR 53.67 

(Indian Rupees Fifty Three and Sixty Seven Paise) per Offer Share, in 

accordance with Regulation 8(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 

Offer Shares Up to 11,96,000 (eleven lakhs ninety-six thousand) Equity Shares, 

representing 26.00% (twenty-six per cent) of the Voting Share Capital 

Offer Size Offer Shares representing 26.00% (twenty six per cent) of the Voting 

Share Capital 

Offer/Open Offer Open offer being made by the Acquirer to the Public Shareholders to